

Cour
Pénale
Internationale



International
Criminal
Court

Original: English

No.: ICC-02/11-01/15
Date: 2 December 2015

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Geoffrey Henderson, Single Judge

SITUATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF CÔTE D'IVOIRE
IN THE CASE OF
THE PROSECUTOR v. LAURENT GBAGBO and CHARLES BLÉ GOUDÉ

Public

Order scheduling a status conference on 14 January 2016

No. ICC-02/11-01/15

1/4

2 December 2015

Order to be notified, in accordance with Regulation 31 of the *Regulations of the Court*, to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms Fatou Bensouda
Mr James Stewart
Mr Eric MacDonald

Counsel for Mr Laurent Gbagbo

Mr Emmanuel Altit
Ms Agathe Bahi Baroan

Counsel for Mr Charles Blé Goudé

Mr Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops
Mr Claver N'dry

Legal Representatives of Victims

Ms Paolina Massidda

Legal Representatives of Applicants

Unrepresented Victims

**Unrepresented Applicants for
Participation/Reparation**

**The Office of Public Counsel for
Victims**

**The Office of Public Counsel for the
Defence**

States' Representatives

Amicus Curiae

REGISTRY

Registrar

Mr Herman von Hebel

Counsel Support Section

Victims and Witnesses Unit

Detention Section

**Victims Participation and Reparations
Section**

Others

Judge Geoffrey Henderson, acting as Single Judge ('Single Judge') on behalf of Trial Chamber I of the International Criminal Court, in the case of *The Prosecutor v. Laurent Gbagbo and Charles Bié Goudé*, having regard to Article 64(3)(a) of the Rome Statute and Rule 132(2) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, issues the following 'Order scheduling a status conference on 14 January 2016'.

1. On 28 October 2015, opening statements were scheduled for 28-29 January 2016.¹
2. The Single Judge hereby informs the Registry, parties and participants that he will hold a status conference on Thursday, 14 January 2016 with the following provisional agenda:
 - a) Updates on preparation for trial;
 - b) Scheduling and timing of opening statements on 28-29 January 2016; and,
 - c) Any other item(s).
3. Should the parties or participants wish to add other items to the agenda, the Single Judge requests that they email such proposals by 7 January 2016 to the 'Trial Chamber I Communications' inbox, copying the other parties and participants.

¹ Decision granting the request of the Gbagbo Defence and re-scheduling opening statements, ICC-02/11-01/15-322, para. 11.

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS, THE SINGLE JUDGE HEREBY

SCHEDULES a status conference on 14 January 2016; an

SETS the agenda for the status conference, as provided in paragraph 2, above.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Geoffrey Henderson, Single Judge

Dated 2 December 2015

At The Hague, The Netherlands